cooperate with Tenant in the contest or proceedings. If Tenant does not pay the Real Property Taxes when due which are the subject of such 
protest or contest, Tenant shall post a bond in lieu thereof in an amount reasonably determined by Landlord but not less than one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the amount demanded by the taxing authorities which holds Landlord and the Property harmless from any 
damage arising out of the contest and ensuring the payment of any judgment that may be rendered. With respect to any contest of Real Property